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Electronic Procurement System

Answer to questions from the interested supplier
in the open competition “Requirements Management Tool

supply, implementation and maintenance”,
identification number RBR 2021/4

RB Rail AS presents following answer to the question received from interested supplier until

21 April 2021:
Nr. Question
1. 8.4.Technical and professional ability, No.

6: Is it necessary that the reference
projects have been completed before
submission if the 100 000 euro billing is
already fulfilled?

Answer

To meet the requirement stipulated in the
Section 84.6 of the open competition
“Requirements Management Tool supply,
implementation and maintenance” (ID No RBR
2021/4) regulations (hereinafter - Regulations),
reference project can be ongoing, however:

1) required services (software
implementation, configuration and training
services) must have already been provided
within this reference project until the
submission date of the Proposal; and

2) value of already provided services must be
at least EUR 100 000.

The fact whether the services have been already
billed or payed is not of significance, as it is not
requested.

2. | 8.4.Technical and professional ability, No.
7: Is it necessary that the reference
projects have been completed before
submission?

To meet the requirement stipulated in the
Section 84.7 a) - ¢ of the Regulations,
reference project can be ongoing, but until the
submission date of the Proposal specific part of
the service within this reference project must
be already provided, e.g. to meet the
requirement mentioned in the Section 8.4.7:
e Sub-Section a) of the Regulations: until the
submission date of the Proposal leading
consultancy of configuration of



mailto:info@railbaltica.org
http://www.railbaltica.org/

Requirements Management Tool must have
already been provided within the reference
project;

e Sub-Section b) of the Regulations: until the
submission date of the Proposal
Requirements Management Plan must have
already been developed within the
reference project;

e Sub-Section ¢) of the Regulations: until the
submission date of the Proposal a training
for at least 1 (one) client regarding the
Requirements Management Tool for railway
infrastructure project must have already
been provided within the reference project.

3. Annex no 1, 4.1. System functional
requirement k. software interfaces: What
is the required level of integration? File
I/0 or use of API/ database connection?

To meet the requirement stipulated in the
Section 4.1, Sub-Section “k. Software interfaces”
of the Annex No 1 “Technical specification” of
the Regulations, proposed Requirement
Management Tool should communicate with
other software by using APl Proposed
Requirement Management Tool must provide
the integration at least in a way that
information on other software is linked with
Requirement Management Tool (Evidence of
Requirements) by hyperlink.

Sincerely,

Procurement commission chairperson / secretary

V. Ezergaile
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